AGENDA

Climax-Scotts Board of Education Regular Meeting
April 21, 2025 * 6:00 p.m. * Board Room

Superintendent: Douglas P. Newington

Board Members: Officers

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

6)

Sue Reichert, President
Trent Piper, Vice President

Terri VandeGiessen, Secretary/Treasurer

Call to order and Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Public Forum

Agenda Modifications

Consent Calendar Items
a) March 17, 2025, Regular Meeting Minutes
b) General Fund and Construction Fund Check Registers

Items for Action or Discussion

a) KRESA Staff — Career Connect Update
b) Admin Guideline for Initial Enrollment - Thrun
c) Construction Project Update

7) Adjournment

Trustees

Lori Bagwell
Matt Birkam
Jackie Longman
Steve Wurtzel

Any Person with a disability requiring special accommodations to participate in the meeting should contact the
Superintendent’s Office * 372 S Main St * Climax * Ml * 49034
Office (269) 746-2404 * Fax (269) 746-4374



